Form PTO

1.

3.

5.

Suite 200

02 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

02/23/2000 NGORDON 00000001 09503414

101277098 .S. Department of Commerce 🔈 RECORDA. PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office 🗖 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying Name and address of receiving party(ies): party(ies): ROBERT L. MONTANO Name: PRO-PERFECT, INC. RICHARD S. CARLISLE Additional name(s) of Internal Address: _____ conveying party(ies) Attached? __Yes_X_No Street Address: 24853 Del Prado Nature of conveyance: ___ Merger City: Dana Point State: CA X Assignment ___ Change Zip: 92629 __ Security of name Agreement Additional name(s) & Other ____ address(es) Attached? Yes Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :_ A. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party | 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FRANK D. GILLIAM Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 7. Internal Address:____ \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Street Address: 4565 Ruffner St. Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92111 8. Deposit account number: 07-1338 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tile copy of the original document. FRANK D. GILLIAM

> Signature Total/number of pages comprising cover sheet:

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 010563 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, ROBERT L. MONTANO, of 7059 Silverton Avenue, Suite 1010, City of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, 92126, and RICHARD S. CARLISLE, of 4479 Old River Street, City of Oceanside, county of San diego, State of California, 92057, inventors of a certain invention or improvement in LIGHT SWITCH EXTENTION, as fully set forth and described in the application executed by us on the date set forth below, preparatory to obtaining Letter of Patent of the United States therefor, being the owners of all rights, titles, and interests to and in said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey our entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

PRO-PERFECT, INC.

a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business in the City of Dana Point, County of Orange, and State of California, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") our entire rights, titles and interests in and to said application and in and to said invention in and for all countries, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to claim for the foreign patents the benefit of the International Convention.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding and communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and generally deeverything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal this 8th day of 1, 2000.

ROBERT L. MONTANO, Inventor

RICHARD S. CARLISLE, Inventor

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/14/2000 REEL: 010563 FRAME: 0632